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NOTES:
1. VISIT OUR ON-LINE CATALOG AT WWW.PANDUIT.COM
   FOR A LIST OF CURRENT PARTS APPLICABLE FOR
   USE WITH THIS PRODUCT.
2. DIMENSIONS IN [] ARE METRIC.
3. ALL MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS USED MEET THE
   MATERIAL RESTRICTIONS OF RoHS (EUROPEAN
   DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU ON THE RESTRICTION OF
   HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES) AS PROPOSED BY THE
   RoHS TECHNICAL ADAPTATION COMMITEE.
4. MATERIAL AND COLOR:
   CASSETTE BODY: BLACK PLASTIC
   ADAPTERS: BLACK PLASTIC
5. ALL CONNECTORS INSIDE CASSETTE ARE MALE.
6. DETAILED DESCRIPTIONS OF FIBER PINOUTS 
   SHOWN ON PAGE 2.

HD FLEX MESH CASSETTE

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

FHM9N-32-M HD FLEX MESH CASSETTE, 32 FIBER, OS2, STD.
FHMXO-32-M HD FLEX MESH CASSETTE, 32 FIBER, OM3, OPTIMIZED
FHMZO-32-M HD FLEX MESH CASSETTE, 32 FIBER, OM4, OPTIMIZED
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MPO 3 PINOUT
FERRULE

POSITION FIBER

1 BLUE - 3
2 ORANGE - 3
3 GREEN - 3
4 BROWN - 3
5 YELLOW - 3
6 VIOLET - 3
7 ROSE - 3
8 AQUA - 3

MPO 2 PINOUT
FERRULE

POSITION FIBER

1 BLUE - 2
2 ORANGE - 2
3 GREEN - 2
4 BROWN - 2
5 YELLOW - 2
6 VIOLET - 2
7 ROSE - 2
8 AQUA - 2

MPO 4 PINOUT
FERRULE

POSITION FIBER

1 BLUE - 4
2 ORANGE - 4
3 GREEN - 4
4 BROWN - 4
5 YELLOW - 4
6 VIOLET - 4
7 ROSE - 4
8 AQUA - 4

MPO 8 PINOUT
FERRULE

POSITION FIBER

8 BROWN - 4
7 BROWN - 3
6 BROWN - 2
5 BROWN - 1
4 YELLOW - 1
3 YELLOW - 2
2 YELLOW - 3
1 YELLOW - 4

MPO 7 PINOUT
FERRULE

POSITION FIBER

8 GREEN - 4
7 GREEN - 3
6 GREEN - 2
5 GREEN - 1
4 VIOLET - 1
3 VIOLET - 2
2 VIOLET - 3
1 VIOLET - 4

MPO 6 PINOUT
FERRULE

POSITION FIBER

8 ORANGE - 4
7 ORANGE - 3
6 ORANGE - 2
5 ORANGE - 1
4 ROSE - 1
3 ROSE - 2
2 ROSE - 3
1 ROSE - 4

MPO 5 PINOUT
FERRULE

POSITION FIBER

8 BLUE - 4
7 BLUE - 3
6 BLUE - 2
5 BLUE - 1
4 AQUA - 1
3 AQUA - 2
2 AQUA - 3
1 AQUA - 4

MPO 1 PINOUT
FERRULE

POSITION FIBER

1 BLUE - 1
2 ORANGE - 1
3 GREEN - 1
4 BROWN - 1
5 YELLOW - 1
6 VIOLET - 1
7 ROSE - 1
8 AQUA - 1

8F MPO
FERRULE POSITION

CONNECTOR END VIEW
(KEY UP)

1 234 56 78


